Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 481

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING RETAIL WATER AND WASTEWATER PROVIDERS AND RELATED SERVICE.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 481

Amend Senate Bill No. 481 as engrossed, S3/20/19 (version: 03/20/2019 9:55:50 AM)

Page 1, line 9, delete "AND"

AND

Page 1, line 10, delete "WASTEWATER"

AND

Page 1, line 16, delete "AND WASTEWATER"

AND

Page 1, line 24, delete "and Wastewater Service"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "or wastewater"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "the Arkansas Department of"



AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "Environmental Quality or"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "or"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 33 through 36

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 6

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "(2)" and substitute "(b)"

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "provider." and substitute "provider in the manner provided under the applicable law for modifying rates."

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "or the Arkansas Department of"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "Environmental Quality"

AND

Page 4, line 32, delete "or the Arkansas"

AND

Page 4, line 33, delete "Department of Environment Quality"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 24 through 34

AND

Page 5, line 35, delete "(C)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 6, line 3, delete "or wastewater"

AND

Page 6, line 5, delete "is for the purposes under"

AND

Page 6, line 6, delete "subdivision (b)(1) of this section or"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 27 through 36

AND

Page 7, delete lines 1 through 36

AND

Page 8, delete lines 1 through 20

AND

Page 8, line 22, delete "14-229-205" and substitute "14-229-204"

AND

Page 8, delete line 31, and substitute the following: "provider is subject to § 14-229-202.

(3) This section does not apply to a member of a provider board who has served ten (10) years or more."

AND

Page 9, delete lines 1 and 2

AND

Page 9, line 3, delete "(3)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 9, line 5, delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 9, line 7, delete "(5)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 9, line 9, delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 9, line 11, delete "(7)" and substitute "(6)"

AND

Page 9, line 13, delete "(8)" and substitute "(7)"

AND

Page 9, line 15, delete "(9)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 9, line 17, delete "(10)" and substitute "(9)"

AND

Page 9, line 19, delete "(11)" and substitute "(10)"

AND

Page 9, line 21, delete "(12)" and substitute "(11)"

AND

Page 9, line 23, delete "(13)" and substitute "(12)"

AND

Page 9, line 25, delete "(14)" and substitute "(13)"

AND

Page 9, line 28, delete " $\underline{14-229-206}$ " and substitute " $\underline{14-229-205}$ " AND

Page 10, line 6, delete "14-229-207" and substitute "14-229-206"

Page 10, line 9, delete "or"

AND

Page 10, delete line 17, and substitute the following:
"System Improvement District Law, § 14-217-101 et seq.;

- (3) A privately owned provider that supplies the majority of its retail water service to nonresidential customers; or
- (4) A water system operated jointly between two (2) municipalities in which each municipality is located in a different state.

SECTION 2. DO NOT CODIFY. Legislative intent.

The General Assembly finds that:

- (1) Reasonable rules concerning water rates and training of water providers are necessary; and
- (2) Other rules are better addressed by local jurisdictions, including extension of service decisions, internal operating procedures, governance, and all other rules not provided for by law."

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Love	
KLC/KLC - 04-05-2019 08:30:42	
KLC421	Chief Clerl